IIT HYDERABAD
Fee Structure for UG Students (including OCI/P10O cardholders)
(January to June 2024 Semester)
Already Enrolled Students

1. ONETIME FEE (to be paid at the time of Registration of First

Semester) Amount In Rs.

Joining Fee (Admission Fee, ID Card and Certificates Fee, Library Fee,

11 Institute Alumni Fee)

1.2 | Student Activity Funds (Celebrations, Training & Placement)

Exempted (If Already Paid)
1.3 | Security Deposit (Refundable) (Hostel, Mess, Library and Laboratory)

Total One Time Fee (At the time of Registration)

Gen/EWS/OBC/
2. SEMESTER FEE OCI/PIO SC/ST/PH
2.1 | Tuition Fee 1,00,000 NIL
Registration fee, Examination Fee, Gymkhana Fee, Medical Facility, IT
charges, Sports fee, Laboratory and Research Facilities Fee, Transport 10,500
20 Charges Upto 2020.
" | Registration fee, Examination Fee, Gymkhana Fee, Medical Facility, IT
charges, Sports fee, Laboratory and Research Facilities Fee, Transport 11,000
Charges From 2021 Onwards
2.3 | Student Welfare Fund 500

Hostel Expenses (Accommodation Charges, Electricity, Water and

24 Maintenance charges)

15,000

2.5 | Mess Expenses* 16,319.50

Total Semester Fee for 2016 to 2020 1,42,319.50 | "42,319.50

Total Semester Fee From 2021 Onwards 1,42,819.50 | 42,819.50

3. Medical Insurance**

31 | Medical Insurance (per annum) \ Exempted (If Already Paid)

Grand Total Fee From 2016 to 2020 | 1,42,319.50 | 42,319.50

Grand Total Fee From 2021 Onwards | 1,42,819.50|42,819.50

Notes:
1. *Mess Expenses (Dining Charges) are @ Rs. 128.50/- per day for 127 days, are subject to
change.
2. **The medical insurance premium amount (per annum) and insurance policy coverage
(presently Rs.2,00,000) is subject to change.
3. All UG students are expected to stay in hostels.




II'T HYDERABAD
Fee Structure for Foreign Nationals (Other than OCI/PI1O C

ard Holders)

For UG Students (January to June 2024 Semester)

Already Enrolled Students

1. ONETIME FEE (to be paid at the time of Registration of First Semester)

11 Joining Fee (Admission Fee, ID Card and Certificates Fee, Library
' Fee, Institute Alumni Fee)
1.2 | Student Activity Funds (Celebrations, Training & Placement) )
Exempted (If Already Paid)
1.3 | Security Deposit (Refundable) (Hostel, Mess, Library and Laboratory)
Total One Time Fee (At the time of Registration)
2. SEMESTER FEE Amount in Rs.
2.1 | Tuition Fee 3,00,000
Registration fee, Examination Fee, Gymkhana Fee, Medical Facility,
IT charges, Sports fee, Laboratory and Research Facilities Fee, 10,500
> Transport Charges Upto 2020.
" | Registration fee, Examination Fee, Gymkhana Fee, Medical Facility,
IT charges, Sports fee, Laboratory and Research Facilities Fee, 11,000
Transport Charges From 2021 Onwards
2.3 | Student Welfare Fund 500
24 Hostel Expenses (Accommodation Charges, Electricity, Water and 15.000
' Maintenance charges) '
2.5 | Mess Expenses* 16,319.50
Total Semester Fee Upto 2020 3,42,319.50
Total Semester Fee From 2021 Onwards 3,42,819.50

3. Medical Insurance**

3.1 \ Medical Insurance (per annum)

‘ Exempted (If Already Paid)

Grand Total Fee Upto 2020

3,42,319.50

Grand Total Fee From 2021 Onwards

3,42,819.50

Note:
1. *Mess Expenses (Dining Charges) are @ Rs. 128.50/- per day for 127 days, are subject to

change.

(presently Rs.2,00,000) is subject to change.

3. All UG students are expected to stay in hostels.

2. **The medical insurance premium amount (per annum) and insurance policy coverage




HT HYDERABAD

Fee Structure for PG Students (January to June 2024 Semester)

Already Enrolled Students

1. ONETIME FEE (to be paid at the time of Registration of First Semester)

Amount in Rs.

11

Joining Fee (Admission Fee, ID Card and Certificates Fee, Library Fee,
Institute Alumni Fee)

1.2

Student Activity Funds (Celebrations, Training & Placement) - For Regular
Students

Student Activity Funds (Celebrations) - For Sponsored Students

1.3

Security Deposit (Refundable) (Hostel, Mess, Library and Laboratory) for
Regular Students

Security Deposit (Refundable) (Hostel, Mess, Library and Laboratory) for
Sponsored Students

Total One Time Fee for Regular Students

Total One Time Fee for Sponsored Students

Exempted (If Already Paid)

2. SEMESTER FEE

Amount in Rs.

Tuition Fee Gen/EWS/OBC | SC/ST/PH
Tuition Fee for MTech, MDes, MSc & MA — Regular 6,000 NIL
Tuition Fee for MTech, MDes - Govt. Lab/Govt Industry Sponsored — From 40,0004 40,0004
21 Jul_y_ 2021 Onwards _
Tuition Fee for MTech, MDes - Govt. Lab/Govt Industry Sponsored - Earlier 35,0004 35,0004
than July-2021
Tuition Fees for_ Self-Sponsored MTech/M.Des (12 credits per semester, Rs. 240000 | 240000
20,000 per credit)
Registration fee, Examination Fee, Gymkhana Fee, Medical Facility, IT
charges, Sports fee, Laboratory and Research Facilities Fee, Transport Charges 10,500
9 -Earlier than July-2021
" | Registration fee, Examination Fee, Gymkhana Fee, Medical Facility, IT
charges, Sports fee, Laboratory and Research Facilities Fee, Transport Charges 11,000
From July 2021 Onwards
2.3 | Student Welfare Fund 500
24 Hostel Expenses (Accommodation Charges, Electricity, Water and 15.000
" | Maintenance charges) '
2.5 | Mess Expenses* 23,387
From July 2021 Onwards
Total Semester Fee for Regular PG Students 55,887 49,887
Total Semester Fee for MTech, MDes- Govt. Lab/Govt Industry Sponsored 89,887 89,887
Total Semester Fee for MTech /M.Des for Self-Sponsored 2,89,887 | 2,89,887
For Earlier than Jul-2021
Total Semester Fee for Regular PG Students 55,387 49,387
Total Semester Fee for MTech, MDes- Govt. Lab/Govt Industry Sponsored 84,387 84,387
Total Semester Fee for MTech /M.Des for Self-Sponsored 2,89,387 | 2,89,387

3. Medical Insurance**

3.1

Medical Insurance (per annum) for July Batches

Exempted (If Already Paid)

3.2

Medical Insurance (per annum) for Jan Batches

1,550




Grand Total From July-2021 Students

Grand Total for Regular PG Students 57,437 51,437
Grand Total for MTech, MDes - Govt. Lab/Industry Sponsored 91,437 91,437
Grand Total Fee for MTech /M.Des for Self-Sponsored 2,91,437 | 2,91,437
Grand Total For Earlier than July-2021 Students
Grand Total for Regular PG Students 56,937 50,937
Grand Total for MTech, MDes - Govt. Lab/Industry Sponsored 85,937 85,937
Grand Total for MTech /M.Des for Self-Sponsored 2,90,937 | 2,90,937
Notes:
1. *Mess Expenses (Dining Charges) are @Rs. 128.50/- per day for 182 days, are subject to
change.

2. **The medical insurance premium amount (per annum) and insurance policy coverage
(presently Rs.2,00,000) is subject to change.

3. #The Industry/Organization will have to sponsor the tuition fee for the candidate. Only
submission of NOC will not be adequate for consideration under this category.

4. For Project MTech students, the fees payable will be same as that for regular students.




T HYDERABAD

Fee Structure for PhD Students (January to June 2024 Semester)

Already Enrolled Students

1. ONETIME FEE (to be paid at the time of Registration of First Semester)

Amount in Rs.

Joining Fee (Admission Fee, ID Card and Certificates Fee, Library Fee,

11 Institute Alumni Fee)

Student Activity Funds (Celebrations, Training & Placement) - For Regular
1.2 | Students

Student Activity Funds (Celebrations) - For External Students

Security Deposit (Refundable) (Hostel, Mess, Library and Laboratory) for
1.3 | Stay in Hostels

Security Deposit (Refundable) (Library and Laboratory) for Day Scholars

Total One Time Fee for Regular Students (Staying in Hostels)

Total One Time Fee for Regular Students (Day Scholars)

Total One Time Fee for External Students (Day Scholars)

Exempted (If Already Paid)

2. SEMESTER FEE

Amount in Rs.

Tuition Fee Gen/EWS/OBC | SC/ST/PH
Tuition Fee for Regular Students- From July-2021 Onwards 5,000 NIL
2.1 | Tuition Fee for Regular Students- Earlier than July-2021 4,000 NIL
Tuition Fee for External Students — From July-2021 Onwards 30,000# 30,000#
Tuition Fee for External Students — Earlier than July-2021 Batch 25,000# 25,000#
Registration fee, Examination Fee, Gymkhana Fee, Medical Facility, IT
charges, Sports fee, Laboratory and Research Facilities Fee, Transport 10,500
22 Charges -Earlier than July-2021
" | Registration fee, Examination Fee, Gymkhana Fee, Medical Facility, IT
charges, Sports fee, Laboratory and Research Facilities Fee, Transport 11,000
Charges From July-2021 Onwards
2.3 | Student Welfare Fund 500
24 Hostel Expenses (Accommodation Charges, Electricity, Water and 15000
" | Maintenance charges) '
2.5 | Mess Expenses* 23,387
From July-2021 Onwards Registered Students
Total Semester Fee for Regular Students (Staying in Hostels) 54,887 49,887
Total Semeste_r Fee for Regular Students (Day Scholars) (Hostel & Mess 16,500 11,500
Expenses not included)
_Total Semester Fee for External Students (Hostel & Mess Expenses not 41,500 41,500
included)
For Earlier than July-2021 Registered Students
Total Semester Fee for Regular Students (Staying in Hostels) 53,387 49,387
Total Semeste_r Fee for Regular Students (Day Scholars) (Hostel & Mess 15,000 11,000
Expenses not included)
Total Semester Fee for External Students (Hostel & Mess 36,000 36,000

Expenses not included)

3. Medical Insurance**

3.1 | Medical Insurance (per annum) for July Batches

Exempted (If Already Paid)

3.2 | Medical Insurance (per annum) for Jan Batches

1,550




Grand Total From July-2021 Onwards

Grand Total For Regular Students (Staying in Hostels) 56,437 | 51,437
Grand Total Eor Regular Students (Day Scholars) (Hostel & Mess 18.050| 13,050
Expenses not included)

_Grand Total For External Students (Hostel & Mess Expenses not 43050 | 43,050
included)

Grand Total For Earlier than July-2021

Grand Total For Regular Students (Staying in Hostels) 54,937 | 50,937
Grand Total Eor Regular Students (Day Scholars) (Hostel & Mess 16550 | 12,550
Expenses not included)

Grand Total For External Students (Hostel & Mess Expenses not 37550 | 37,550

included)

Notes:

1. *Mess Expenses (Dining Charges) are @Rs. 128.50/- per day for 182 days, are subject to

change.

2. **The medical insurance premium amount (per annum) and insurance policy coverage

(presently Rs.2,00,000) is subject to change.

3. #The Industry/Organization will have to sponsor the tuition fee for the candidate. Only

submission of NOC will not be adequate for consideration under this category.

4. QIP students’ fee structure is on par with that of Regular students. But they are exempted to

pay “Training & Placement” fee Rs.1,500/-.




